Case Number: 2301438/2022

JB



## THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant and Respondent

Miss Mollie Tzanetis London Bus and Truck Limited

Held at Croydon (By video) On 26 July 2022

**BEFORE:** Employment Judge Siddall

## Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr R Wright

## **JUDGMENT**

The decision of the tribunal is that:

- 1. The Claimant is entitled to a statutory redundancy payment of £960.
- 2. The Claimant is awarded damages for breach of contract in relation to three weeks' notice pay of £1440 gross.
- 3. The Respondent made unlawful deductions from the wages of the Claimant and she is awarded eight days pay in the sum of £474.98 gross.
- 4. The total award made to the Claimant is £2,874.98

Employment Judge Siddall

Date: 26 July 2022